(through its nominee), Service Provider B has interest in 80,000,000 Shares (through its

nominee) and Service Provider C and its associates has no interest in any Shares. Upon

completion of the Subscriptions, none of the Service Providers will become a substantial

Shareholder.

Ranking and application for listing

The Subscription Shares will be issued under the General Mandate and will rank pari passu in

all respects among themselves and with the existing Shares in issue on the date of completion

of the Subscriptions. Application will be made by the Company to the GEM Listing

Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the

Subscription Shares.

– 10 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)

immediately after completion the Subscriptions (assuming that there are no other changes to

the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this announcement to the date of

completion of the Subscriptions) are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion of
the Subscriptions

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%

Substantial Shareholder
All Favour (Note 1) 582,907,765 27.12 582,907,765 24.50
Mr. Mao Xiao Kai 280,000,000 13.03 280,000,000 11.77
Sub-total 862,907,765 40.15 862,907,765 36.27

Directors
Mr. Wang Chuang (Note 2) 25,140,000 1.17 25,140,000 1.06
Mr. Wu Weiliang (Note 3) 22,620,000 1.05 22,620,000 0.95
Sub-total 47,760,000 2.22 47,760,000 2.01

Public Shareholders
Service Provider A 90,000,000 4.19 153,500,000 6.45
Service Provider B 80,000,000 3.72 139,000,000 5.84
Service Provider C − − 107,500,000 4.52
Other public Shareholders 1,068,621,735 49.72 1,068,621,735 44.91
Sub-total 1,238,621,735 57.63 1,468,621,735 61.72

Total 2,149,289,500 100.00 2,379,289,500 100.00

Notes:

1. All Favour is beneficially owned as to (i) 40% by Nat-Ace Wood Industry Ltd. and 20% by Honour Top

Holdings Limited, of which Nat-Ace Wood Industry Ltd is ultimately and wholly-owned by Mr. Xu Yi

(“Mr. Xu”) and Honour Top Holdings Limited is ultimately and wholly-owned by Mr. Dai Yumin (“Mr.
Dai”); and (ii) 40% by Mr. Dai. Moreover, All Favour has interests in 582,907,765 Shares. Hence, Mr.

Dai, Mr. Xu and Nat-Ace Wood Industry Ltd. are deemed to be interested in 582,907,765 Shares.

2. Mr. Wang Chuang beneficially owns 25,140,000 Shares. Mr. Wang is an executive Director, the chairman